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IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

R.J. Kulick
— PETITIONER

(Your Name)

VS.
Beverly Vandermeulen; et al..

— RESPONDENT^
t
{

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

Tile petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari 
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Please cheek the appropriate boxes:

S Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in 
the following eourt(s): r
Supreme Court of U.S.f Case#18-6383

-'F

Supreme Court of U.S.,, Case#21-6216

□ Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 
pauperis in my other court.

0 Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.
|

□ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below 
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

□ The appointment was made under the following provision of aw:
or

□ a espy of the order of appointment is appended.

(Signature)

i



AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FO WA PAUPERIS

T R.J. Kulick ..
“—;----------—------------ —t petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of

my mofaon to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay 
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1 ft°r JPn and y°l- sP°use estimate the average amount of money received from each of 
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received 
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross 
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwisk

Income source Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months

Amount expected 
next month

Spouse You Spouse
Employment

Seif-employment

income from real property 
(such as rental income)

interest and dividends

4 4 $. 4
$_/j $. $. 4/

Mil$. $. $.

est. 70.78*$. $. 4 $.r~lm/a ft /Gifts $. 4 4 4

mJa uAiimony

Child Support

Retirement (such as social 
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance)

Disability (such as social 
security, insurance payments)

Unemployment payments

Public-assistance 
(such as welfare)

Other (specify): VA Compel - $ 4,941 .77* $ 
sation

Total monthly income: § see * $

Notf,in Ref: Chapter 13, U.S. BKCY USCA-9 Case #- 22-5E 
App Panel, 9th Gir. Case #BAP #CC-22-1114t seeking uJ. Supreme Court

Forma Jauperis vxth ^petition for vrit of dertiorari-see 
3-28-23 correspondancem Ref:/Brian T. Moynihanj et al, mailed 4-13-23

■casematter/

$. $. $
/

aj/Ay V ^ ft A $4
$ 2,004.00* 4

mt$ i

m4 4
m$. $.

d*

4 $.

750 & & U.S. BKCY



2' past two yeare-most recent flret 

Employer

(Gross monthly pay

Address Dates of 
Employment

Gross monthly pa1

$.

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years 
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer

most recent employer first.

Address Dates of 
Employment

Gross monthly pay

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $___
Below, state any money you or your spouse have i 
institution. /

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings) Aoiount you have

bank accounts or in any other financial

Amount your spouse has
$

$ $.z $ $.

5. List the assets, and their values/which you 
and ordinary household fornishifigs.

□ Home 
Value

own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing

□ Other real estate 
Value_______

□ Motor Vehicle #lZ 
Year, make & Zodel 
Value /

□ Motor Vehicle #2 
Year, make & model
Value_______

□ Othej/assets 
Description _
Value _____



6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the 
amount owed.

Person owing you or 
your spouse money

Amount owed to you Amount owed to your spoust

$. $.

$.

$. $.

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support For minor ofuldren, list initials 
instead of names (e.g. “J.S.” instead of “John Smith”).

RelationshipName Age

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and you/family. Show 
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, 
annually to show the monthly rate. /

separately the amounts 
biweekly, quarterly, or

You Your spouse

Rent or home-mortgage payment 
(include lot rented for mobile home)
Are real estate taxes included? l 
Is property insurance included? J?

✓Yes DNo 
Yes O No

Utilities (electricity, heating: 
water, sewer, and telephone#

tel,

Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep)

Food $. $.

Clothing $. $.

Laundry and dry-cleaning $.

.edical and dental expenses $.



You Your spouse

Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments)

Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. $ _______

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments) 

Homeowner’s or renter’s t

$.

Life

Health

Motor Vehicle

Other:

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments) 

(specify): $.

Installment payments

Motor Vehicle

Credit card(s) t $_i
/

Department store (s) $. L $.7
Other: $. $.L

Ja
Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, 
or farm (attach detailed statement)

/$. $.J

$.

Other (specify): $. $.

Total monthly expenses: $.



9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or 
liabilities during the next 12 months?

If yes, describe on an attached sheet, chang ss in paymentsHies ONo 
from Social;Security & VA Compensation

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in connection 
with this case, including the completion of this form? □ Yes ™ No

If yes, how much?---------------------------------

If yes, state the attorney's name, address, and telephone number:

11 Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a par^egal or 
a typist) any money for services in connection with this ease, including the completion of this
form?

GM&
pq No See 3-28-23 correspendance in Re:/Brian T. Moynihan; 

etaal, mailed 4-13-23: (I) type*«£xcuse error(s)
due to Lifelong Dvslexxaconditi

□ Yes

If yes, how much?
&copy-printer(my)needssoaerepai

If yes, state the person’s name, .address, and telephone number:

#56-2016-00478277-CU-DF-VTA has t^o liens on home at $504> 965.00/other at 
$7,185.00, each rfith 10% simple interest annually, putting Ku^ick in a 
death/homeless probable situation, Under ADA of 1 990/Str<ke/Sudden^Cardiac^

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

life/

ckO .20.?^
Executed on:

[Signature)



Please note: excuse this lineALLpages.... * * due to copyprinter/
needs some repair/

No.

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

R.J. Kulick
— PETITIONER

(Your Name)

vs.
Beverly Vandermeulen; et al.,

— RESPONDENT^)

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO

USCA-9, Case #22-55751

(NAME OF COURT THAT LAST RULED ON MERITS OF YOllR CASE) 

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

R.J. Kulick in Pro Per

(Your Name)

38122 Village 38

(Address)

Camarillo, CA 93012

(City, State, Zip Code)

310-474-1848

(Phone Number)



QUESTIONS) PRESENTED
1. The USDC & USCA-9 denied Kulick's right to Due Process by NOT 

Addressing Clauee "{5) Filing Of Magistrate Judge's 

Reommendations Before This Court Dismisses This Case 

Reasons"l

Report And

For Any

2. The Contract Is Invalid since Kulick did NOT have a: Attorney at La*?
under the Rule of La*? of the U.S. Constitution To Advise Whether or

NOT this Contract valid or NOT?

3. Under the Rule of La*?, the U.S. Consitution has bee violated by
National Security *?hich sets it aside until that cured becaase

lNational Security trumps *?hen any part of this Constitution
has been breached as to DUE Process & NOT having an Attorney at La*?

U.S.

for "Advise". This renders NO trust, faith or confidence in this
U.S. Constitution *?hen its get this "trumps" as a result of National 
Security in the Prevailing, factual circumstance(s) tjhat currently

?eaist.

4. Kulick is NOT equal to be mandated by any RMes of a? 

the same level as an 

NOT fair. The U.S.

y Court to be on

JAttorney at La*?, being in Pro 

Constitution assures that anyone 

& treated to "fair". Which Kulick have been Denied b[ 

by their determinations against Kulick?

[<=r stattus, that'

lust be "equal"

J USDC & UsCA-9
!f

5. Opinion(s) decide one *?ay or other *?hat litiagte prevails, 

those "opinion(s) are NOT permanent-being subject tolchange.

*?hether or NOT exista#*?ill or //ill NOT have somekindlof 

tion in this case matter before this Court? I

6" sJniSrthat^iL^1? 00^ pro^ide a federal decision that //ill protect 
seniors that ]Oin & live-m condominiums & other common-interest devel­
opments from corrupt Board of Dtrs. & their legal vendors & their insur­
ance reps., et al?

however

Which
re-considera-

(i)



LIST OF PARTIES

[ ] All parties appear in the caption of the case on the cover page.
[x] All parties do not appear in the caption of the case on the cover pLe. A list of

retE'S S fonowCeedi“g “4116 court whose judgment the sAiect of a*
See page # (ii,a.): Exhibit A

INTER­ RELATED CASES

See Forma Pauperis's item #11

it
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IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Petitioner respectfully prays that a writ of certiorari issue to review the judgment below.

OPINIONS BELOW

[X] For cases from federal courts: |
i rThe opinion of the United States court of appeals appears at Appendix-------- to

the petition and is |
[ ] reported at
[ ] has been designated for publication but is not yet reported; or,
,[ ] is unpublished. I
(X) (?) Unconstitutional, can be published,it's pnotf public record 
■' \ ’ fl
The opinion of the United States district court appears at Appendix --- ---- to
the petition and is 1!

i; or,
t

[ ] reported at l or,
has been designated for publication but is not yet reported: or.

iP
r i i j

[ ] is unpublished.
(X) (?) Uncnstitutional, can be published,it's iio^ public record

For eases from state courts:r i
L J

The opinion of the highest state court to review the merits appears at 
Appendix_____ to the petition and is
[ 3 reported at _______
[ 3 has been designated 
[ 3 is unpublished.

-------;----------------------------------------i; or,
for publication but is not yet report©:; or.

courtThe opinion of the _ 
appears at Appendix to the petition and is
[ ] reported at ; or,
[ 1 has been designated for publication but is not yet reported; or>
[ 3 is unpublished. I

I
t1.

i

t

t
l!
I



JURISDICTION

[x] For cases from federal courts:

Ths date on which the United States Court of Appeals decide 1 ihy 
WES 1 -25-23______ T ~ case

[ ] No petition for rehearing was timely filed in my case.

[X] A timely petition for rehearing was denied by the United States Court of
Appeals on the following date: . 1-25-23____________ f and a eopy of the
order denying rehearing appears at Appendix no "copy'Ifor i, rfas "rej ected

as "untimely"
[ J An extension of time to file the petition for a writ of certi< >rari was granted

to and including_______ "__ _______ (date) on
in Application No.__ A

(date)

The jurisdiction of this Court is invoked under 28 U. S. C. § 1254(1).
This negates USCA-9' 6 contention as petition fcir rehearing"untimelY' 
Also, in turn DENIED Kulick's DUE Process righl(s) & a lot more!I! 

See Forma Pauperis, item #11 in support of foregoing.

[ ] For cases from state courts:

The date on which the highest state court decided my case wi s____________
A copy of that decision appears at Appendix_____ _ _

[ ] A timely petition for rehearing was thereafter denied on the following date:
, and a copy of the order denying rehearing

appears at Appendix

f 1 An extension of time to file the petition for a writ of certiorari was granted
to and including ____
Application No.__ A

(date) on (date) in

The jurisdiction of this Court is invoked under 28 U. S. C. § 1257(a).

2.



CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED

See USDC s Clauses " (2)" & "(5)!Sin Denying DUE PRC CESS.

2* ?8 U.S.C. Section 1331 & Declartion of Indepence dated 7-4-1776 & 
Sect* Sect. 8 & Articles in additionlels Article (1),

ArfcJl^Cx) -& Article TlX) & Article (XIV) & under (fommon Lav- iS 
on custom, traditional usage and precdent, rather that 

codified written lavs".

3. And, arguments in U.S. Supreme Court, Case #'s 18-4907/18-6383 
brought by Kulick, also including #18-6743, also T 
bearing” in #21-6216.

4. Also, Articles (VII) & (vm) & include in (XIV) Sfection l.for 
being paramount in this case matter from other features of that 
Article, & Charter of United Nations & related U.S. gov't
regulatory agency(s)'s enforcement- federal statutife__ vhere
applicable. f

1 .

I

irecfc

i

5. Kulick DENIEDO" equality & fairness being in P£o pLr status by ALL 
Rules of Courts, to be on same level as an attorn4/ at lav, an 
absorb & unreasonable mandate that does NOT make logical sense 
Especially, Kulic&i§s"abilities" as attested to by (fiis penalty ’of 
perjury statement-veil documented in this case matter*!! Thafe^-on 
its face renders the Rule of La* in Ref? the U.S. jconsitution a 
questionable, vothless/meaningless vords on paperJ

6. The tyranny of Kings has been replaced by the tyranny of lawyers 
as ouffie have made an excellent case for. The Clierfjt/Attorney 
contracts are a conflict of interest in favor of attorneys, as 
some have made an excellent case for. After-all trfie U.S. Constitution 
is also the supreme "contract" that established tlfe USA as a nation, 
iiiau kind of contract" must be an equal & fair tab is to be a valid 
, binding document ALL must obey, no one above the lav(s) it states, 
othervise-truth, confidence & faithin it can NOT Jxist. Lav & Order* 
of any ]ust society, the cornerstone this foundation must stand—on. 
Which , the "greater good" a goal vorth striving fob our nation's

/N'T 1 «« ^ a / 4- a L av.a aI. —____• _____ ___ r- • i . . t!vay OI lire/to nave staying pover for thenext gebdjrations to come.
(a promised dream of an experiment in motion in the nature of 
its citizens)/ |

7. As stated in above item #6, our entire judicial syltem to be

vS3Ve itS Justices assured that vhL thefr make 

f^th" °^inio!?f®} ' €1?eY /ii11 be rfith that "truthl confidence &
Alona bibrNn^tYi,f?T»:,UStubaSed on an idealo9y off their mind set.

NO doubt(s) as hov they themselves feelf free from 
that 'mind set" of "idealogy".

8.

3



STATEMENT OF THE CASE
That's implicit in USDC's Complaint filed 2-18-22 in

Clauses (1), (2) & (6), upon rfhich this case matteif as 

addressed in pages: (i), (ii.a.) Exhibit A, (ii) iri "INTER- 

Related Cases, (iii), 1., 2.3, & lastly "Reasons For Granting 

The Petition.

!t
i

i



REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION
Rfeason is for this Court to provide a federal decision that will 
protect senior citizens that join & live-in condominiums & other

common interest developments, from corruptBoard of 

their legal vendors & their insurance
Directors &

representative & their General
managers, et al.See Exhibit Exhibit B, which provide 

"reasons"
S the basic

tfhy this kind of'federal decision" needed on a nationwide
scope & scale. Which will give the State's DOJ enforcement 
to "protect"

powers
. In CA, its DOJ has NO"enforcemnt powejr". CA passed

I

Ithe Davis-Stirling Act in 1985 (Legislature), 

became-sections 1350 through! 1378.

civil poae, the act 

fj-1-14, thoseBut# effective
sections of that code were repealed & rep laced with sj new Part 5,

805, Commonstarting with section 4000. Because of Assembly Bill 

Interest Development Reorganization Rlues .& Regulati. 

This is why "Reason

ons. But, still
"NO enforcement" given CA's DOJ. 

The Petition".
s For Granting

i

&



Leisure Village News 
P.O.Box 2254 

Camarillo, CA 93011
June 2015

Leisure Village News is an OPINION & ANALYSIS publication of Leisure Village Association, Inc., 
independent of the LVA, and provides facts not found in the Village Voice or elsewhere. What is published 
documented facts, believed true and correct, without malicious intent. When only one side of a story is given to 
members of the LVA, then LVN will provide the other side.

Here is the other side of the story, especially the questionable, fraudulent practices engaged in as follows:

LVN’s May 2014 edition addressed a legal action that, in essence, claims that a “member” has violated the 
current LVA governing documents (CC&Rs). The Board - Linda Grant, Robert Riveles, Theodore Tj»wi«a 
John Mayer, Rita Linsey - and its legal vendors - Jeffrey A. Beaumont, Larry F. Gitlln, Lisa A. Tashjigw 
and Tara Radley of the law firm Beaumont Gitlin Tashjian - have filed a lawsuit without merit, which is an 
abuse of process, and a bogus and malicious prosecution against an LVA “member” of 28+ years. The court 
injudicial error issued a Temporary Restraining Order (TRO) against this “member” based on heresay. The 
CC&Rs & ByLaws are invalid, being ambiguous and a defective election process. That lawsuit is also based 
peijuiy, obstruction of justice, and the appearance of civil RICO and patterns of racketeering, libel and slander. 
The State Bar of California has evidence of Beaumont’s pattern of violations of the Rules of Professional 
Conduct and the State Bar Act, especially his extortion methods. The Declarations of Robert Scheafier, LVA 
General Manager, and of Denise D. Sutton, employed by Tohnan & Wiker Insurance Services - the Board’s 
insurance vendor - were peijurious statements, and false and misleading statements to the court constituting an 
obstruction of justice. °

are

on

The Board, Beaumont and a small clique are inciting unjust resentment and hatred against this “member” when 
this “member” exercised good conscience and due diligence in LVA matters. This lawsuit is a retaliation against 
this member for this member s concern about Board members that engage in unlawful activities to cover- 
up their fiduciary failure to correct legitimate defective conditions, especially current invalid LVA governing 
documents. Beaumont received about $36,000+ in legal fees for current governing documents. If the Board had 
to pay out of their own pockets do you think for one second that they would bring this kind of lawsuit against 
this “member”. The LVA election processes were rigged; the nominating committee and Candidates Nile are ' 
still rigged. It is meaningless to vote for a candidate when that elected candidate can then be removed by the 
Board without any reason. About 65% of elegible voters do not vote, which makes about less than 35% of 
eligible voters electing Board members. LVA election process is in violation of a Superior Court ruling against 
any rules that impede a candidate’s ability to have their name on the ballot without a nominating committee 
endorsement or via petition. Public statements made at Open Board Meeting and published in Village Voice, 
and sent via U.S. mail by Grant and Beaumont, were hate-mongering tactics against this “member” to suppress 
existing defective conditions created by past and current Boards and its dishonest legal and insurance vendors. 
Grant, current President of LVA, has a pattern of hate-mongering and violation of the CC&Rs that is public 
record. Beaumont has the same hate-mongering pattern.

On May 27, 2015, there was a VCSC Mandatory Settlement Conference for this “member” and the Board. 
Unfortunately, the Board refused a very generous out of court settlement. The court appointed settlement 
officer, VCSC Judge Frederick Bysshe, informed this “member” that he was a person of integrity, while Bysshe 
chastised Beaumont for illegal writing in his Brief. Now this case is scheduled for a jury trial on November 
2, 2015, VCSC Case #56-2013-00444977-CU-BC-VTA, Leisure Village Association vs. Robert Kulick (this 
“member”). Any member can go to the court records department to review this case file, which is not the 
version that the Board and Beaumont falsely allege.



Thus far, not including Beaumont’s legal fees and costs for that Mandatory Settlement Conference and its Brief 
were “at least $35,OCX) and counting.” Should the Board prevail, this case will go into the Appeal process and, 
if necessary, as far as the U.S- Supreme Court to protect seniors nationwide in senior retirement communities 

. from dishonest Board of Directors and their dishonest legal and insurance vendors. When this “member 
sought the California Office of Attorney General about LVA’s Board, he was informed that the CA Office of 
Attorney General was given no law enforcement powers in the Davis-Stirling Act by the legislators, and to go 
to local D. A. But, the VC D.A. does not get involved in disputes within a senior retirement community. Those 
Boards refused to respond, and stonewalled in a pattern of violations of the Davis-Stirling Act that has been 
well documented. So, now what’s ahead are a lot of litigation expenses that could generate in the millions of 
dollars and may necessitate special assessments. There is also the possibility that because of their ill-actions 
in this current litigation, the Board may be forced to put the LVA into bankruptcy. Grant violated die rales of 
Candidates Nite by making personal attacks on this “member”, and she admits to having a “big mouth . Her 
former husband, while they were still married, was found by the State Bar, CA of practicing law without a 

license, and did so from their residence in LVA.

Grant m cahoots with her then husband, Arnold Grant, had a-letter sent to this “member” with threats against 
him, amongst other things, which are public record. This “member’s” experience(s) with Grant has found her 
to be a degenerate liar and cheat. The Board refused to take any disciplinary actions against them m using their 
IVA residence for business purposes, and for Grant’s violation of the rales of conduct on Candidate Nite. There 
were other violations by members of the Board and members that the Board refused to enforce any violation m 
the CC&R, which is a double standard. When a member expresses some concerns about how the LVA is ran, 
that member is told “if you don’t like it here, why don’t you move?” That’s easy to say, but for most members, 
who are not in the best of health and maybe a financial hardship, it’s not easy to up and move. The Boards have 
a small clique of supporters who get projects to benefit themselves, which most members don t participate in. 
Significant assessments are wasted in maintenance and the running of LVA operations. The Board created the ^ 
most serious insurance coverage situation and has blamed this “member” for iL This “member had every ngm 
to contact the insurance carrier about this situation, and the CA Department of fosurance found the insurance 

carrier in violation of their rales.

So one must be patient and non-judgernental before all of this story has been revealed. Otherwise, this 
lynch mob mentality will continue to exist, spreading like a cancer. One should not jump to rash, emotional ; 
judgements based on what Grant and Beaumont, Board members Riveles, Lansing, Mayer and Lmsey, or this 

small clique have said about this “member’.

The LVN very much appreciated the donations made by members to help support the cost to publish the Leisure 
Village News. The LVA is a great place to live and enjoy the good life, just as long as you don’t voice any 
questionable legitimate concerns of wrongdoing by the Board and just pay your assessments.

God bless our country and the Village.

loe Byme, Editor

Xb,



April 24,2019. Hus letter is an opinion based on facts believed to be true and correct and without intent to be malicious to 
anyone. With updated facts from my letters of 8-8-18,6-15-18 & 2-11-19.
To Owners: RE: Leisure Village Association, 3-14-19 Beaumont Tashjian Letter.

VCSC, Case#56-2013 444977, LVA v. Kulick was the basis for U.S. Supreme Court Case #18-6743 which had in it 
evidence in support that the jury verdict against Kulick in Case #444977, was the result of a bias by trail judge (Vincent 
O’Neill), & perjury and obstruction of justice by witnesses (Linda J. Grant, Robert Schaeffer & Denise D. Sutton), 
anti-Semitism against Mrs. Kulick (Tini), a Holocaust survivor, by attorneys (Jeffrey A. Beaumont & Tara Radley) 
who were aided and abetted by LVA’s General Manager (Robert Schaeffer), a violation of CA Dept, of Insurance 
regulations by LVA’s insurance carrier (PDC) and perjury and obstruction of justice by attorney Tara Radley. O’Neill’s 
initial acceptance of hearsay evidence poisoned the well against Kulick. The appeals court concluded LVA’s attorneys 
fees were not warranted, however O’Neill had the discretion to award them which was not appealed. Because the CA 
Supreme Court denied a hearing, this state case was moved into the federal courts as far as the U.S. Supreme Court for 
a definitive conclusion. When the U.S. Supreme Court denies a hearing, it’s not based on whether a case has merit. All 
of the foregoing is public record. Any court awards (judgements) will be paid. Case #444977 was in retaliation and to 
force Kulick from publishing the Leisure Village News, which addressed the correction of existing defective operating 
conditions within the LVA. Kulick refused to rollover and decided to defend himself which unfortunately resulted in a 
miscarriage of justice against him. At ail times Kulick acted in good conscience and felt absolutely this was the right thing 
to do. The two voluntary bankruptcies were Chapter 13 to pay off on a monthly basis all judgements (court awards) that 
kept mounting against him. Each was voluntarily dismissed.

2. VCSC Case 56-2016 478277, Kulick v. LVA, Robert Schaeffer (current LVA General Mgr.), Linda J. Grant (past LVA 
BGD), Robert Riveles/Theodore Lansing/Cbarles Kiskaden (current LVA BOD), Patrick Price/John Mayer/Donald 
Marquardt/Rita Linsey/Geraid Rosen (past LVA BOD), Robert Ellis (deceased past LVA BOD), Jeffrey A. Beaumont 
(current LVA attorney of record), Larry F. Gitlin (was LVA attorney of record with Beaumont Gitlin & Tashjian), Lisa A, 
Tashjian/Tara Radley (current LVA attorneys of record with Beaumont Gitlin Tashjian now Beaumont Tashjian): is now 
U.S. Supreme Court Case #18-6907 which will determine whether Defamation will be returned to the trial court for re­
trial. If so, then any attorneys fees awarded (judgements) would be denied. Hie pending court trail for Declaratory Relief 
& Injunction, has attorneys fees and cost to be awarded to the prevailing party which are already very considerable before 
this court trial scheduled for 9-16-19. A prior tentative ruling by this trial court has given Kulick a basis for prevailing 
in Declaratory' Relief & Injunction. This matter in part has to do with the Leisure Village News not being an anonymous 
newsletter, especially when it was known as early as 2009 that Kulick was the owner of the Leisure Village News. The 
Board knew this at that time & LVA’s attorneys (Jeffrey Beaumont & Tara Radley) had proof of this fact yet went ahead 
with a number of letters to all owners of the LVA that it had been “ascertained the identity of the author/publishef’(last 
letter dated 7-6-15). If the author/publisher was known to them, how could it be “an anonymous newsletter”? That’s the 
kind of deception given all owners by these attorneys (Jeffrey A. Beaumont & Tara Radley).

3. The reason why LVA’s insurance carriers will not cover LVA’s litigation or provide a defense against Kulick is because 
the Board would not address defective operating conditions presented by Kulick. All of this litigation could have been 
avoided if the Board had properly addressed Kulick’s concerns.

4. LVA’s elections are rigged & only a small clique of homeowners support the Board. About 35% of eligible homeowners 
vote while the other 65% silent majority does not. This tyranny of a minority rales over this silent majority. This “clique” 
gets special projects approved by the Board members they elect in an election which most homeowners did not participate.

5. A forthcoming book, The Leisure Village Story, has included in it ail the State & Federal cases. Still pending are the 
results of court trial in Case #478277 and pending litigation against LVA, et al (extensive # of defendants) for federal 
housing discrimination including elderly abuse & anti-Semitism. This is to inform seniors, on a nationwide basis, that 
when they enter senior retirement communities (HOA) they contract away, via CC&Rs, their individual rights & equality 
to a Board (and it’s legal and insurance representatives) that may turn out to be (like LVA’s) corrupt

6. LVA’s pending vote on proposed changes to it’s CC&Rs gives homeowners an opportunity to decide whether or not those 
changes will happen by either not giving the necessary quorum, or voting to reject these changes.

I will always love the Village with all my heart & soul and most Owners & Residents are very fine & decent law-abiding 
persons. God bless our country & God bless our Village.

1.

R. J. Kulick, Owner of LVA property 32+ years, of a family owned LVA property 40+ years.



CONCLUSION

The petition for a writ of certiorari should be granted.

Respectfully submitted*
R.J. Kulick ' Petitioner in Pro Per

Date:
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state of California

Scanty of Veatora as.

x am a resident of idle Cosnfc? of Ventura,, 
argiitesa years. I am o^sr id*

38122 Village 38, Camarillo, CA 93012
age ofHf" address V

On 1 served file withins Supreme Court of The U.S.
on the interested parties in this action, as follows: Motion 
For Leave To Proceed in Forma Pauperis & Petition For A writ 
of Certiorari, inthe U.S. Supreme Court,
For 9th Circuit, Case # 22-55751,

Beverly Vandermeulen; et al, at:
Camarillo, CA 93012. Please note:

To U.S. Court of Appeals,
are:

200 Leisure Village Dr.,
"et al", see (f t )page #z

.Exhibit A -ri

I daelsz'e ScSalty of ?
correct,

Sated at Camarillo, CA on

R.J. Kulick in Pro Per



UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS 
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT 

Form 27. Motion for j Panel Rehearing
Instructions far this farm: hitn:/Avww n/iQyjscGtirtS-ipuffhrtfix/fhrmlJfnvfttir-finy,? ndf

9th Or. Case Numbers) j 22-55751 1

Case Name j R-J. Knlick v. Beverly Vandermeulen, et al

Lower Court or Agency Case Number d . c. #cv-o 11 79-memf-as

What is your name? j R-J- Kulick in Pro Per i
Please note:Kulick under ABA of 1990 

1- What do YOU want the court to do? & has no computer & lifelong Dyslexia &

jTne material point of fact that *as overlooked in decision,- 
opening brief, page 21, Exhibit B, 3.b. page #r see itemj 

ff2. The Plaintiff reserves the right in U.S, Court of Appeals 
For the 9th Circuit, to provide any add'l reasons not provided' 
in this entire Case matter", Kulick rfill submit a preliminary 
injunction demonstrating that-this relief is "warranted" rfhlch

2. Why should the court do Ms? fee speci^lncfucl^i relevaii:-e 

that would persuade the court to grant your request (Attach additional pages , "ete.TrV
necessary. Tour motion may not be longer than 20 pages.)

harm

Because above item#1 warrants that Memorandum filed 10-18-22 
noa be NOT "Affirmed" & noa request extension of time to file 
above Kulick*s "reserves the right to provide any add'l reasons"
, especially currently under severe/chronic medical hardships/ 
a lot bedridden tfith pain rfell documented & later needs to file 
Motion En Banc be permitted too for Rehearing, Kulick being]denied 
Due Process in D.C./this 9th Cir, Case too, 10-24-22 correspondence 
to Hon. Roberts JR, et al, mailed before Memo rec'd today o:: 10/18, 

fLike millions of others rec'd Honorary Discharge from D.S. military 
j-putting our lives on the line for D.S. Constitution/paid our dues 

for oar day-ia .court-to put to rest our eonccms,-as far as U.S. Supreme 
COU%Mffmaflu^S£^:Ve resolve either *ay,that seems to be heading!«1

, 38122 Village 38 *
i

j State ca j Zip Code 

Prisoner Inmate or A Number (if applicable)]

Signature j

!Camarillo,City 93012 i

WL 1Date 10-25-22

i-Ezdnackargasstiaei about fim form? Estiil as of mr
Fonn27 New 12/01/2018
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gROOF OF SEBvXCB VXAg.S. Hail
State Off Csa-Ii } .

eoanty off f1 ss«.
i

i aa a resident of the 
^rghfeesf* |aa£s. ST atoeSS ';38122 Village^9Sl2

ite 25 22 r i sorted the sltsls? Motion For{Panel
9th^eir. ease#22-55751, D.C.Case §22-cv-01179-MEMF-AS v. Beverly Vandermeulen, et al 1 9

on the interested parties in this action

\
-Rehearing, 

R.J. Kulick
i

at same address in the foregoing 1

f
•;
i

as follows:

et al" -all
?

i

?

x ^gaela-ss ssdsr Bess-lif aff psrissy that iise ffor-goisg is tree a3jilcui_, J

Sated at Ga$ariIlQ« c& os 10-25-22 /f * .V \
k
i
I

R.J. nulicfc in Pro Perll

;

i



UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS 
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Farm 27. Motion for I petition iFor Rehearing En Banc

9iii Or. Case Numbers) j 22-55751 

CaseNaste [ R.J,. Kulick 

Lower Coart or Agency Case Number jP-C. 2:22-cv-oi 1 79-memf-as 

What is your name? j r_ j.

[V. Beverly Vandermeulen, et al J

zKulick in Pro Per
Please note: R.J. Kulick under ADA 

i- What do you want the court to do? of 1990/has no computer/has Dyslexia-
| excuse 
! typo 
]errors

I Rule 41{a) Federal Rules of Appellate Procednte/9th Cir.
I Memorandum/D- C s entire Court Orders filed 8-11-22 have 
j violated Plaintiff’s rights under D.S. Constitution/re- 
j serTed the"right to provide any add11"resubmissions, 

pecially for Due Process/needed1"to file Motion En Banc?.
Wants the foregoing for thig Pnnrf fn life/death matter! «i

I
I

es-
;
!

2. Why should the court do this? Be specific. Include all relevant feds and lav*' 
that would persuade the court Id grant your request (Attach additional pages 
meessmy. Your motion may not be longer than 20pages-)

Restore Plaintiff’s rights under Articles: (1),{V11),(V111)
,(1X),(X),(XIV Section 1.)/related Declaration of Independe 
nee/Charter of United Nations, since being denied in the 
foregoing for equality/faimess /Pro Per status* on equal to 

{ being an attorney at la/?-illogical/impossible/right to be 
happy about being denied Due Process a betrayal of The Rule 
of Lav-a gross miscarriage of justice in our judicial sys- ! 
tero/a tyranny by Officers of the Court at all 'levels. Info-; 
rm if this EhBanc denied to Petition Writ of Certioria to 

ji U-S. Supreme Court for final definitive resolve-case to rest.

I

;

38122 Village 38s
?

Slate CA [ Zip Code 9301,2 ICity Camarillo

Prisoner Infinite or A Nhmher fit applirahlejj *
i

iSignature | Bate 11-12--22

s-art&ackarmesliBUiaboBf l6u> fcra^Etaailiisat Saraagg’.-sg aerate-

Form 27 New 12/01/20I §



UNITE® STATES COURT OF APPEALS 
FOR 1HE NINTH CIRCUIT

IForm 27, Motion for j Panel Rehearing

n
19th Or. CaseNmber(s> j 22-55751 

Case Naaie [ R-J. Kulick v. Beverly Vandermeulenr et al 

Lower Coait or Agency Gise Number D.C-gcv-oi i 79-mbmf-as 

What is voiir name?

]
!

]
R. J. Kulick in Pro Per

1Prisoner Inmate or A Number (it applicable)
, // A a „

J>gie 10-25-22 3Signature j
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Rehearing,
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as followss
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i
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3*8122 Village 38, Camarillo, CA 93012
I

Oa 11-12-22 r ^ served l*s reLtaiB: USCA-9, Motipn For Rehearing
on Banc, 9th Cir. Case#22-55751, D.C. Case#2:22-|v-01179-MEMF-AS, 
R.J. Kulick v„ Beverly Vandermeulen, et al If

h
on the interested parties in this action as folios: For:

Beverly Vandermeulen, et al, at: 200 Leisure Village Dr., 
Camarillo, CA 93012,as "et at" as all Defendants^i Appellee 
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'Unites* states cousx.of affemm
FOR THE NINTH OSOTIT

Fans 27. Mattes for (Opposition To Entire Order filted 1-25-23 As
T ^ .. ... HlnconstitutionaW-8-i-Ecriml.n=f--i rl^Blas IS2s>,actionsjv* ismjmm:

9fli €k Case Masiljer(s) ] 22-55751

CassMasae | R.py. Kuliek v. Beverly Yandermeulenjf et al
*------------ -—---- ------------------------------------------------------„--------------------- l__________

l_-o%rsr Gamier Agency Cass Mmmh&r (d.d.#2222-cv-01 i|79-memf-as 

WfaaiIswurname? f R.J. Kuliek in Pro Per

»;•

I

:

1* t

i

i%
i

lI. W&af do you want the court to do? Fi ^ _; -— ----------- ;—f---------- ---------- -—
:A panel reaearing & if denied a rehearing en {banc = Sincef 
l just cause exists in Motion dated 10-25-22 fdr panel reilea-: 
jrin9 & Motion dated 11-12-22 for Petition For Hearing Bn 1 
j Banc. STOP the tysannyof ALL Officers of the {court at ALL 
■ levels/ judges decide /?hen there is HO doubt in their good f
tcoaseianxa./na 1 ? # •!«? narwanpnf /f-j rt«1 rtstsnl vt* fo . <1 gupromo rniirf

1

1
2. way should tlie court do tills? Be specific, include all relevant feels and 

ifist would persuade Hie court to gras! your request (Aiisek JfiM&wi pagss s?
r-scsssay. ism? ms-noi? <may not ha longs? them 28 pages.} ; 5

I
i Reason! s) related & inter-related to .Const!tuition's Articles 
! STILL to C1 >, (V11-), (¥111), {1X) , <X1 v-'section if. } r bitten by! 
i lasers for lasers tfith enforcement by a gun„ Those died/ j 
■ injured for it in Vain for any Court to deny pue Process/ 
j equality/fairness„ 1In good conscience this Ccfurt can HOT turn 
j lts back on foregoing. Kolick like millions df others rac'd 
j Honorary Discharge from U.S„ military to enfdrce it.
I

, _ f We put
; our lives on the line for it That's *?hat this entire litiga!- 
j tion is ALL about. Kuliek prays for Reconsiderations in this 
; motion if the D.S. Rule of La/? is to have any meaning! I * It-'s 
LHQT "intimelv” just the opposite for the greater good of society.

I
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Leisure Village News 
P.O.Box 2254 

Camarillo, CA 93011June 2015

documented facts, believed tme and correct, without malicious imeJm ” f : What 15 PubIisi,ed 

membeis of the LVA, then LVN will provide the other sMe. “ X 006 °f a ^ b »«=■> “

Here is the other side of the story, especially the questionable, haudnlent

“(cSt”e^ TT?““ 3 - — the

” MUn0,,S Sta,emMtS- “d ““ “d -“-a, statements to the court

are

practices engaged in as follows:

insurance vendor - 
obstruction of justice.

this “member” exerSld^o^cottciSce MdXS^ce^LVA16111 ^ 3gainSt ^ “member” when - 

this “member” for this”member’s” concern about Board u h mat£ers- This lawsuit is a retaliation agai
up their fiduciary failure to correct legitimate deferti ^ 3t er;°age “ UQlawfU activities to cover-
documents. Beaumont received about $36 nnru ■ i ^ ^ndlt^ons’ esPe«ally current invalid LVA governing
to pay out of their own pockets do you think for one srconTLTtT™ wT™8 dOCukents-If &e Board had • j 
this “member”. The LVA election processes were riaaed th theywouldbnilS this kind of lawsuit against |
still rigged. It is meaningless to vote for a Candida ^ I10fmiatmS committee and ^Candidates Nite are '
Board without any reason About 65% of el kt C W e° at e ected cancbdate can then be removed by die 
eligible voters electing ™ ^ ^ abo?’ta“ ^ 35% of
any rules that impede a candidate’s ability to have thekn^on LTaltot^thom^

existing d^££^£~^“<*■ ^ “«• to su^ss

Grant, current President of LVA, has a pattern of hate 31 311 hs ishonest legal and insurance vendors,
record. Beaumont has the same haee-mongeSgta'“genn8 ™laIio" °f *«* «**> ««is public

officer, VCSC Jud^e Frederick Bv«he infn It ? f & court aPP°^ted settlement

nst

i



{

Thus for, not including Beaumont’s legal fees and costs for that Mandatory Settlement? Conference and its Brief 
were “at least $35,000 and counting.” Should the Board prevail, this case will go into the Appeal process and, 
if necessary, as far as the U.S. Supreme Court to protect seniors nationwide in senior retirement communities 
from dishonest Board of Directors and their dishonest legal and insurance vendors. When this “member” 

ght the California Office of Attorney General about LVA’s Board, he was informed pat die CA Office of 
Attorney General was given no law enforcement powers in the Davis-SfMing Act by the legislators, and to go 
to local D.A. But, the VC D.A. does not get involved in disputes within a senior retireijtenf community. Those 

Boards refused to respond, and stonewalled in a pattern of violations of the Davis-Stirling Act that has been 
well documented. So, now what’s ahead are a lot of litigation expenses feat could generate in die mUhons of _ 
dollars and may necessitate special assessments. There is also the possibility that because of their ill-actions 
in this current litigation, die Board may be forced to put the LVA into bankruptcy. Grant violated the rules of 
Candidates Nite by making personal attacks on this “member”, and she admits to having a “big mouth . Her 
former husband, while they were still married, was found by the State Bar, CA of practicing law without a

sou

license, and did so from their residence in LVA. •i
I
I

Grant, in cahoots with her then husband, Arnold Grant, had a-letter sent to this “member’ with threats against 
him, amongst other things, which are public record. This “member s” experience(s) with Grant has found her 
to be a degenerate liar and cheat The Board refused to take any disciplinary actions against them in using their 
LVA residence for business purposes, and for Grant’s violation of the rules of conduct on Candidate Nite. There 
were other violations fay members of the Board and members that the Board refused to enforce any violation of 
the CC&R, which is a double standard. When a member expresses some concerns abopt how the LVA is run, 
that member is told “if you don’t like it here, why don’t you move?” That’s easy to say, but for most members, 
who are not in the best of health and maybe a financial hardship, it’s not easy to up anji move. The Boards have 

a small clique of supporters who get projects to benefit themselves, which most members don t participate in. 
Significant assessments are wasted in maintenance and the running of LVA operations-! The Board created the 

urance coverage situation and has blamed this “member” for it. inis tmemoef had every right 
to contact the insurance carrier about this situation, and the CA Department of Insurance found the insurance 

carrier in violation of their rules. \

most serious ins

f

So, one must be patient and non-judgemental before all of this story has been revealejji Otherwise, this 
lynch mob mentality will continue to exist, spreading like a cancer. One should not jump to rash, emotional

hat Grant and Beaumont, Board members Riveles, Lansing, [Mayer and Linsey, or thisjudgements based on w 
smalt clique have said about this “member”. iI

!
The LVN very much appreciated the donations made by members to help support the [cost to publish die Leisure 
Village News. The LVA is a great place to live and enjoy the good life, just as long as [you don’t voice any 
questionable legitimate concerns of wrongdoing by the Board and just pay your assessments.

- IGod bless our country and the Village. • f
!

Joe Byme, Editor
f
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To Owners: RE: Leisure Village Association, 3-14-19 Beaumont Tashjian Letter.

»Wch had to i,

initial acceptance of hearsay evidence poisoned the weTaSJt ^licLrne'r^"6] ^ ^ RadIey °’Neill’s 

a definitive concision. When teFs ^a u ^ conrte as fir as ihe D.S. Snpreme Court for

'■ 5^SsS«S=?aasfiSS3«
SSs^«=5sSS 

S=ES&”iS^£^S5.
wifi, a number of kmsTJo™i rf2lm^Z£?Z°? ?* ^ “ H**'rf'“s f“ ** ™* ahead 

kind of deception given all owners by these attorneys (Jeffrey A. Beaumont & Tara Radfcj) ‘

avoided if fie Board had^^SSS^”^*'*'“ f*"'

fUPP°n te ^ Ab°“ 3^% °f eiisible

sr^r-*^^ -result SS Zl ^HllTZ S1:1TCl“ded fa “ ““ ae SBK & W- <4- Still pending are fie

housing at ajfextensive # of defendants) fafedeta!
when they enter senior retirement communities (HOA) they co4rtaway via CC&Z'lh' ^TTT^
|° ^°ar^ *ts legal and insurance representatives) that may tura3^^^ (fife^A's^con^f*1^ n^its ^ ^Ittality

OmJZm CeuTyXt^g n^^“ n°'

R. J. Kulick, Owner of LVA property 32+years, of a family

\

ast LVA
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owned LVA property 40+ years.
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REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION flIfIISeason is for this Court to provide a federal decision that will
if

protect senior citizens that join & live—in condominiums & other 

-interest developments, from corrupt Board of|birectors
" ................■ -ji ■

their legal vendors & their insurance representatives & their General 

managers, et al.See Exhibit Exhibit B, which provides the basic
ll

"reasons" why this kind of"federal decision" neededi jon a nationwide
I

S P
scope & scale. Which will give the State's DOJ enforcement 

to "protect" . In CA
it

the Davis-Stirling Act in 1985 (Legislature ) , civi-ll yoode, the act
' (I

became sections 1350 throught 1378. But, effective 1 j—1—14, those
Isections of that code were repealed Sreplaced with jpf new Part 5,

j I
starting with section 4000. Because of Assembly BiljjlS 805, Common

(j
Interest Development Reorganization Rlues & Regulations. But, still

f I
"NO enforcement" given CA's DOJ. This is why "Reasons For Granting 

The Petition".

&common

powersnj j.
its DOJ has NO"enforcemnt power". CA passedI \\

i if
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FILEDUNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS 

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

?•

f/|4
JAN 25 2023*

1WOLLY C. DWYER, CLERK 
: U.S. COURT OF APPEALSR- J. KULICK, No. 22-55751
i

Plaintiff-Appellant, D.C. No. 2:22-cv~01179-MEMF-AS 
Centra! District of California,
Los Angeles

ORDER

v.

BEVERLY VANDERMEULEN; et al., 

Defendants-Appellees. ?•

t '
lBefore: SILVERMAN, GRABER, and BENNETT, Circuit Judges.
r i;

en banc pocket EntryKulick s petitions for panel rehearing and rehearing

No. 7) are rejected as untimely. j

No further filings will be entertained in this closed case.

t
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7~- ',------- ' V:ff D-s- Extremely Urgent tor Chief Justice Roberta trt" h»=“?aft? as Administrators for his for«r^fboSoltSs^atiS' 
Si ? ;!:6 Justices: Also, to: Scott S. Harris, cierk: From- rj
Robs?tslnjrr° l^JTV^ 3s' Canarill°> ca 93012: Your* Honor 

i ' Administrator: 1) I, R.J. Kulick, declare under the
E* LL+- PSPUTy tllat everything in this matter belov is true &

rcyfcno-'leage * belief 6 abilities (sniffer, unto ana of
excuse topl eSIwsT J medications) a lifelong! Dyslexia condition-
rfhere * * & elderlY-seiiio;r person & to do anything or go anv-

. f . a*ythxn<i. a» extreme medical hardship(s) due to severe & chronic 
i 8 ottpaxBasaet-io, take Tramadol for relW ^S^ossibS 

& COVID-19 situation-taken (3) booster shots & currently 
fxned to home & a lot of bedrest needed A have MO computer nor knoJLeda
sJonofU?90i Kulio^pated:^ 2) C^eX9
PaulelL^fJlTtS^^ tofile Motion For Leave To Proceed In Forma 
KulilkJ LSI™ ? r °f certiorari in USCA-9, Case#22-55751,
dlilfL 2 Vandermeuien, et al, request this extension beyond current

L L Please note: 3-3-23 letter to me from Mr. Harris by M*
£ ?er °aSe raatter' Kulick v- Stubba, et{al, application 

!22^ ™ in fhXCh Justlce Ka9an ?on 3-3-23 extended time to & including
matter ^3^rfa^LY?Ur & “L Harris confirm of receipt of this
“ I* fh rfl11 be greatly appreciated: Respectively/sincerely,R.J. Kulick tA c: party(s) of concern V
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OF Halit

State Of Gail ~i ffyna-s^t I

^saafey ©£ Tss&taa I ss„

x aa.a sesidessi: tteteaatf l^asB. I te,b^li
38122 Village 38, C amarillo, CA 93012

slates 3*sars. c^:

9-//— 2^
dated^-,^ ! ST^l^jSSSRoiertsT3"^00^ 3 letter
as Administrator & including Scott S rilV^S capacity-rst of
certiorari in OSCA-9, Case#22-M7ll iKdeSeufen, et al.

Cl©

on the interested parties in this action as follLs:

?rifJ?2VanaermSUlen' Et al' at: 200 leisure Village Dr.,
For:

Camarillo,

!r
f
ffs
i-'
i ■r*
i
Il

X^^^ssae Penalty or .s tsse £
i

’•f

iR.J. Kulick in Pro Per

l'
\
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._________ , Via U.S. Mail: Extremely Urgent to: Chief Justice Roberts,
Jr., as Administrator, U.S. Supreme Court & also-to: Scott S. Harris, 
Clerk & for Roberts, Jr. as Administrator to forward a copy of this 
matter to’: Associate Justices: From: R.J. Kulick in Pro Per, 38122 
Village 38, Camarillo, CA 93012: Your most Honorable Roberts, Jr. as 
Administrator: 1) I, R.J. Kulick, declare under the penalty of perjury 
that everything in this matter belo/f is true & correfct to the best of my 
knowledge & belief & abilities (evidence in support given prior that 
suffering under ADA of 1990 & its side-effects from medications /rtiich no/f 
more than ever doing anything or going anywhere for knything painful 
medical hardships-on a pain scale 1 to 10 a level 8 haily-unable to *alk 
let alone enough time & energy to avoid COVID-19 exposure rfith *eak immun 
system as elderly senior-taken three booster shots-cbnfined a lot to 
home bedrest & lifelong efts? Dyslexia condition-obstaple & have no compute 
nor knowledge hotf to use one, excuse any typo errors|-Dyslexia) : Signed: 
R.J. KulickJf/f/ Dated:• Subject: 4-10-23 correspondence to: _______
Chief Justice Roberts, Jr., as Administrator & Mr. Harris, Clerk: 2) 
Enclosed Forma Pauperis & petition for /frit of certiorarifor Vandermeulen 
et al, USCA-9, Case#22-55751, done under tremendous physical pain & 
greatest of mental fatigue. Nevertheless-trust eligible for a case file 
#. 3) Currently, attempting to sent'this Court for easels for USCA-9,
Case #s 22-55750, 21-55728, hopefully if able to be {mailed to 
4-21-23 & Case #BAP#CC-1114-FTL a USS. BKCY App Panel of 9th Cir.=to be 
Hopefully mailed on 4-28-23 & Stubba: et al, USCA-9,j Case#22-56092, 
hopefully to mailed before or on 5-13-23 per Application § given.4)
Again, Kulick's sole desire is to have these foregoing named cases 
filed tfith case #sato put these matters to rest, even being denied a 
Court hearing, surfice, giving Kukick, his DAY in court!!!. Kulick /fill 
NOT be able to present these foregoing named cases to this Court in ANY 
conventional sense due to his progressively poorest;of health. Neverthe­
less, rfhtt? "presented /fill be his ONLY manner to address each & every 
items on the Court forms, mailed to him by this Court. 5) Again, request 
since you have this author}iy under U,S, Constitution & its implicit 
discretion granted ALL Justices to waiver any part of the Rules of the 
Court, f ftef* Kulick's unequal & unfair Pro Per status to be on the 
same level as an attorney at la/f! ! ! Well, Kulick needs any "waiver" 
to have his "DAY" in court!!!: Looking forward to yOur written confirm 
of receipt of this matter & as always greatly appreciated. Most 
Respectively/sincerely, R.J. Kulick/^ c: party(s) pf concern: ends:

you on
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I RECEIVED 

! APR 2 5 2023
SUPREEMFFmnp5LnoK
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Case: 22-55751, 01/25/2023, ID: 12638509, DktEntry: 8, Page 1 of 1

I

FILEDUNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
IiFOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT JAN 25 2023
i
i
t MOLLY C. DWYER, CLERK 
i U.S. COURT OF APPEALSF

R. J. KULICK, iNo. 22-55751
l

Plaintiff-Appellant, D.C. No. 2:22-cv-ol 179-MEMF-AS 
Central District of (lalifomia,
Los Angeles \v.

!
BEVERLY VANDERMEULEN; et al., ORDER

I
Defendants-Appellees. i

IBefore: SILVERMAN, GRABER, and BENNETT, Circuit Judges.
!

petitions for panel rehearing and rehearing en banc t(Docket Entry 

No. 7) are rejected as untimely.

No further filings will be entertained in this closed case.

Kulick’s
I
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Case. 22-55751, 10/18/2022, ID: 12566395, DktEntry: 5-1, Page 1 of 2

FILEDNOT FOR PUBLICATION

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS OCT 18 2022

MOLLY C. DWYER, CLERK 
U.S. COURT OF APPEALSFOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

R. J. KULICK, No. 22-55751

Plaintiff-Appellant, D.C. No. 2:22-cv-01179-MEMF-AS

v.
MEMORANDUM*

BEVERLY VANDERMEULEN; et al.

Defendants-Appellees.

Appeal from the United States District Court 
for the Central District of California 

Maame Ewusi-Mensah Frimpong, District Judge, Presiding

Submitted October 12, 2022**

SILVERMAN, GRABER, and BENNETT, Circuit Judges.

R.J. Kulick appeals pro se from the district court’s order denying his motion

for a preliminary injunction in his action alleging federal and state law violations.

We have jurisdiction under 28 U.S.C. § 1292(a)(1). We review for an abuse of

discretion. Jackson v. City & County of San Francisco, 746 F.3d 953, 958 (9th

Before:

This disposition is not appropriate for publication and is not precedent 
except as provided by Ninth Circuit Rule 36-3.

The panel unanimously concludes this case is suitable for decision 
without oral argument. See Fed. R. App. P. 34(a)(2).



Case: 22-55751, 10/18/2022, ID: 12566395, DktEntry: 5-1, Page 2 of 2

Cir. 2014). We affirm.

The district court did not abuse its discretion by denying Kulick’s motion for 

a preliminary injunction because Kulick failed to demonstrate that such relief is 

warranted. See id. (plaintiff seeking preliminary injunction must establish that he 

is likely to succeed on the merits, he is likely to suffer irreparable harm in the 

absence of preliminary relief, the balance of equities tips in his favor, and an 

injunction is in the public interest).

AFFIRMED.

2 22-55751



5^
v;—' TVia u*s* Priority Mails Extremely Urgent to:

Roberts, Jr., as Administrator & Scott S Harris Clork

datea9lettBr in^ef •'’''petitio'2' Subj!ecb: Mr- Harris Iby Ms. Nesbitt
”SeTUfe?’ 6t ai; caSe:VgVVlVF'i

, petition^

Chief Justice
U. S. Supreme

rn> ffi^^pabiiuifiyh -
Your Honor(s): 1) This is a request 

this case a filing for a case §. Due to

sis sS-^
of equities tilT ao°u L tn\ll f£vorT™Yi reU?£ * that tha 
public interest & especiallv Bpninrs j _ f1? ln3unctlon //ould be in the
fn°supportPofB2Se&fo^±r ■ C°rrUPt legal ^^^^insh^nce1"168 & H°AS

Informal Opening Brief-JJd?JsSes°hio°X ReaSO?s"* flick's Appellant's 
Pro Per & Lpected to bS oS , une^al & unfair" status being in
al & nonsense-!! A Client/Attorney contractual Sonflid of ■*?' i:Lfogic- 
m favor of the attornev Thaf m j* * c is a conflict of interest
or any Client to avoid the tm S ^ JMP0SSIBLE_f£rKulick
stock & barrel - ' - These fore™?™7 f, attorney, //ho controlilock,
for Re-consideration". 2) I7all ylal Viitlll ^dJ6sse%Kulick'= "request
this matter & returning the 2 bitten confirm of receipt of
SSoS^iS obfhS“e°2o“6 Si?iof Sjr.*SSi;yt^Se{.Sd!1ffiSf

8Ft1^Ne- 8 4-24-19Respectively/srncerely, R.J. Kuiick party(s)jof Concern:

on 1-25-23 & 3-11-23

for a Re-Consideration to have 
mitigating, prevailing factual 
10-18-22 entered

Kuiick

reps. Evidence

ends:

*also, enclosed copies of Order Filed 
to Roberts, Jr., et al correspondance

RrceJved
May 2023



_ ^Vl3.U:S* Mail: Extremely Urgent to: Chief Justice Roberts,
^dmins®trator, U.S. Supreme Court & also to: Scott S. Harris 
f°r Roberts, Jr. as Administrator to forward a copy of this ' 

matter to: Associate Justices: From: R.J. Kulick in Pro Per, 38122 
Village as Camarillo, CA 93012; Your most Honorable Roberts, Jr. as 
dminrstrator: 1) I, R.J. Kulick, declare under the penalty of perjury

^ this matter belo* is true & correct to the best of my 
knowledge & belief & abilities {evidence in support given prior that

° ~ 7 990 & its side-effects from medications *hich 
-doing anything-or going anywhere for anything painful 

Itt til* hardships-on a pain scale 1 to 10 a level 8 daily-unable to *aik 
let alone enough time & energy to avoid COVXD-19 exposure aith ^eak . 
system as elderly senior-taken three booster shots-confined a lot to 
home bedrest & lifelong eeg Dyslexia condition-obstacle & have no computei 
nor knowledge ho# to use one, excuse any typo errors-Dyslexia) : Signed:

Dated:Subject: 3-10-23 correspondence to:
Chief Justice Roberts, Jr., as Administrator & Mr. Harris, Clerk: 2) 
Enclosed Forma Pauperis & petition for tfrit of certiorarifor Vandermeulen; 
et al, USCA-9, Case#22-55751 , done under tremendous physical pain & 
greatest of mental fatique. Nevertheless-trust eligible for a case file 
#. 3) Currently, attempting to sent this Court for easels for USCA-9,
Case its 22-55750, 21-55728, hopefully if able to be mailed to you on 
4-21-23 & Case #BAP#CC-7114-FTL a USS. BKCY App Panel of 9th Cir„=feo be 
Hopefully mailed on 4-28-23 & Stubba: et al, USCA-9, Case#22-56092, 
hopefully to mailed before or on 5—13—23 per Application p given.4)
Again, Kulick"s sole desire is to have these foregoing named cases 
filed jfith case #sato put. these matters to rest, even being denied a 
Court hearing, surfice, giving Kukick, his DAY in court*I!. Kulick *ill 
NOT be able to present these foregoing named cases to this Court in ANY 
conventional sense due to his progressively poorest of health. Neverthe­
less, -tfhht? "presented /Jill be his ONLY manner to address each & every 
items'on the Court forms, mailed to him by this Court. 5) Again, request, 
since you have this authority under U,S, Constitution & its implicit 
discretion granted ALL Justices to waiver any part of the Rules of the 
Court, ipi Kulick"s unequal & unfair Pro Per status to be on the
same level as an attorney at la/Ji ■ I Well, Kulick needs any ".reiver" 
to have his ’’DAY" in court!!!: Looking forward to your written confirm 
of receipt of this matter & as always greatly appreciated. Most 
Respectively/sincerely, R.J.'Kulick^c: party {s} of concern:

noj?

xmmune

ends;


